
192025-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 192025-2024 - Result

Bulgaria – Medical consumables – „Доставка на медицински консумативи, консумативи и 
реактиви за нуждите на клинична лаборатория, микробиологична лаборатория, отделение 
по обща и клинична патология при МБАЛ „Света Петка” АД, гр. Видин”
OJ S 65/2024 02/04/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: МНОГОПРОФИЛНА БОЛНИЦА ЗА АКТИВНО ЛЕЧЕНИЕ ''СВЕТА ПЕТКА'' АД
Email: mbal_vidin@abv.bg
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: „Доставка на медицински консумативи, консумативи и реактиви за нуждите на 
клинична лаборатория, микробиологична лаборатория, отделение по обща и клинична 
патология при МБАЛ „Света Петка” АД, гр. Видин”
Description: Предмет на възлагане с настоящата поръчка са периодично повтарящи се 
доставки на медицински консумативи и реактиви за нуждите на клинична лаборатория, 
микробиологична лаборатория, отделение по обща и клинична патология при МБАЛ 
„Света Петка” АД, гр. Видин, за период от 12 месеца по предварителни писмени заявки, 
съгласно условията на Закон за обществените поръчки и настоящата документация за 
обществена поръчка.
Procedure identifier: 4801e46e-892d-47db-a338-fe36bbced5e7
Internal identifier: 337555
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33140000 Medical consumables

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 498 000,00 BGN

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Обособена позиция № 2 „Уринаторна торба, дренажи и сонди”
Description: Предметът на обособената позиция включва номенклатурни единици. 
Участниците могат да оферират една, няколко или всички номенклатурни единици, 
включени в обособена позиция № 2. Липсата на предложение за доставка на някоя от 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/192025-2024
mailto:mbal_vidin@abv.bg


192025-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.8.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.1.

номенклатурните единици, включени в обособената позиция, за която е подадена 
офертата, не е основание за отстраняването на същата от участие в процедурата.
Internal identifier: 337585

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33140000 Medical consumables

Estimated duration
Start date: 02/02/2024
Duration: 12 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 30 000,00 BGN

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement
Green Procurement Criteria: Other Green Public Procurement criteria

Accessibility criteria
Accessibility criteria for persons with disabilities are not included with the following justification
Justification: не са приложими критерии за достъпност в техническите спецификации

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: възлага се въз основа на икономически най-изгодна оферта
Description: възлага се въз основа на икономически най-изгодна оферта, която се 
определя въз основа на критерия за възлагане: оптимално съотношение качество/цена, 
което се оценява въз основа на цената или нивото на разходите, както и на показатели, 
включващи качествени екологични и/или социални аспекти, свързани с предмета на 
обществената поръчка

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 7 943,50 BGN

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners



192025-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Winner: 
Official name: МЕДИЦИНСКА ТЕХНИКА ИНЖЕНЕРИНГ ООД
Tender: 
Tender identifier: OF1521815: "МЕДИЦИНСКА ТЕХНИКА ИНЖЕНЕРИНГ ООД"
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 7 943,50 BGN
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 135960
Title: „Доставка на медицински консумативи, консумативи и реактиви за нуждите на 
клинична лаборатория, микробиологична лаборатория, отделение по обща и клинична 
патология при МБАЛ „Света Петка” АД, гр. Видин
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/02/2024
Address of the contract: https://app.eop.bg/today/337555

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 2 175,20 BGN
Value of the highest admissible tender: 10 810,00 BGN

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: МНОГОПРОФИЛНА БОЛНИЦА ЗА АКТИВНО ЛЕЧЕНИЕ ''СВЕТА ПЕТКА'' АД
Registration number: 105515902
Postal address: ул. ЦАР СИМЕОН ВЕЛИКИ №.119
Town: гр. Видин
Postcode: 3700
Country: Bulgaria
Contact point: Антоанета Иванова Тонинска
Email: mbal_vidin@abv.bg
Telephone: +359 94600691
Buyer profile: https://app.eop.bg/buyer/29797
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията
Registration number: 000698612
Postal address: бул. Витоша № 18
Town: София
Postcode: 1000
Country: Bulgaria
Contact point: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията
Email: delovodstvo@cpc.bg
Telephone: +359 29356113

https://app.eop.bg/today/337555
mailto:mbal_vidin@abv.bg
https://app.eop.bg/buyer/29797
mailto:delovodstvo@cpc.bg


192025-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Fax: +359 29807315
Internet address: http://www.cpc.bg
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: МЕДИЦИНСКА ТЕХНИКА ИНЖЕНЕРИНГ ООД
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: 831641528
Postal address: ж.к."Младост" 1 бл.28Б, ул. "Димитър Моллов"
Town: гр. София
Postcode: 1750
Country: Bulgaria
Contact point: Йонка Христова Гетова-Христанова
Email: tender@mte-bg.com
Telephone: +359 024627118
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 61c7d4a8-39cc-4d9f-9c18-e6f711ee6e1e  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 29/03/2024 13:44:47 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Bulgarian
Notice publication number: 192025-2024
OJ S issue number: 65/2024
Publication date: 02/04/2024

http://www.cpc.bg
mailto:tender@mte-bg.com

